



Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayers  
claimed in paragraph 8(a) of the memorandum of  
special leave petitions are granted till further  
orders.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master