

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 15176-15178/2011(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2008, 28/07/2010 and  
21/01/2011 in WP (C) No.2338/2005 in RP No.14764/2008 and in CM  
No.20491/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHANDRAMUKHI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE SOC. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

In view of the contents of the office report  
dated 13.9.2011, issue notice on the applications for  
condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave  
Petitions.By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed  
in para 8 (a) of the memorandum of Special leave  
Petitions is granted.Tag the instant matter along with SLP (C)  
Nos.12171-12173/2011.(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master