

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).12168-12170/2011

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGR.COOPERATIVE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11116-11118 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12171-12173 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26950-26952 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31156-31159 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 22/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Jairaj,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai ,Adv

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi ,Adv

Mr. Krishan Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kr.,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.30

: 2 :

Mr. S. Bhowmick,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. P. Sureshan,Adv.

Mr. M.D. Shajahan Islam,Adv.

Mr. Ikbal Malik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.11116-11118/2012 Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings even now. Counsel for the petitioners is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks as a last chance to the counsel for respondent No.2 and file proof. Respondent No.2 may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

In all other cases except In SLP(C)No.31156-31159/2011 await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 7.3.2013.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|