



**SLP Nos. 12171-73/2011**

It is submitted that there are 18 common respondents in this matters and service of show cause notice is complete in respect of all the respondents. Counter affidavits have already been filed by their respective counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 15. No counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 to 7 and 9 to 14 so far.

Service is complete.

**SLP Nos. 26950-52/2011**

It is submitted that Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocates who appeared before the Court on 30.1.2012 has not filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 so far.

It is further submitted that fresh notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 18 was issued on 12.3.2013 by registered AD. Nothing has been received so far.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 18.

**SLP Nos. 31156-59/2011**

There are 18 respondents and there are no any order given by the Hon'ble Court for issuing show cause notice, so far.

Service is not complete.

**SLP No. 11116/2012**

There are 9 respondents. Counter Affidavit filed by counsel appearing for Respondent No.4, 3 & 6. Counter Affidavit not filed by counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 and 9. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1,5,8. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to bring on record LRs of deceased Respondent No.7, so far.

Service is not complete in Respondent No.7.

**SLP No. 11117/2012**

There are 3 (common respondent). No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1. Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 3 has filed counter affidavit. Counsel

appearing for Respondent No.2 has not filed Counter Affidavit, so far.

Service is complete.

**SLP No. 11118/2012**

There are 4 respondents ( 1 to 3 are common). No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1, counsel appearing for Respondent No. 2 has not filed counter affidavit. Counsel appearing for Respondent No.3 has filed Counter Affidavit. Service of notice in respect of Respondent No.4 (Respondent No. 10 at Sl. No.) is awaited.

Service is not complete on Respondent No.4 (R-10 at S.No.).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF October, 2013.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate
2. Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate
3. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
4. Mr. K. N. Rai, Advocate
5. Ms. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Advocate
6. Mr. Krishna Kumar, Advocate
7. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate
8. Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Advocate

**ASSISTANT  
REGISTRAR**

*MKR/P-1*