

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8-9/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 12168-12170/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2008
in WPC No. 2338/2005,28/07/2010 in RP No. 14764/2008,21/01/2011 in
CM No. 20491/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGR.COOPERATIVE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.3-4 in SLP(C) No. 12171-12173/2011

(for impleadment and Office Report)

I.A. Nos. 10-12 in SLP(C) No. 26950-26952/2011

(for impleadment and Office Report)

I.A. Nos.4-7 in SLP(C) No. 31156-31159/2011

(for impleadment)

Date : 11/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh, Adv.

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Chavi Sood, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant(s) as also the learned counsel for the petitioners.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, it will be just and appropriate to allow the applicant(s) to intervene in these proceedings, instead of impleading as party respondents. Ordered accordingly.

Applications are disposed of in the above terms.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER