

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 5-7/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 12168-12170/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2008  
in W.P.C No. 2338/2005,28/07/2010 in RP No. 14764/2008,21/01/2011  
in CM No. 20491/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi At N.  
Delhi)

SEEMA SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGR.COOPERATIVE SOCIETY & ORS.  
(For impleadment and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 9/2013, I.A. No. 10/2013 In SLP(C) No. 11116-11118/2012  
(For impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 17/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Darpan Bhuyon, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai,Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-7 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 12168-12170/2011 for impleadment are allowed.

The unregistered applications for impleadment in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 12168-12170/2011 are allowed subject to curing the defects within two weeks.

Interlocutory Application No. 9 and 10 in S.L.P.(C) No. 11116-11118/2012 for impleadment are allowed.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER