

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12168-12170/2011

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

REGR.COOPERATIVE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11116-11118/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sudatta Subhankar,adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Darpan Bhuyon,adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai,Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr.D.S.Mahra,adv.

Mr.A.Dev Kumar,adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.12168-12170/2011

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos.1,2,3 & 11 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 7 & 12, but no one has entered

.....2

appearance on his behalf. The said respondents and the other served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.4 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

SLP(C) No.11116/2012

The served respondents, except the ones who have already filed the counter affidavit, shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

The office report is that the respondent No.7 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

SLP(C) No.11117 & 118/2012

The respondent No.2 in both the matters shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.11118/12 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

List again on 23.03.2015

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB