

SLP(C) No. 11116-11118/2012

Respondent No.7 has expired. The learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for substitution by preferring an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased respondent No. 7 within a period of four weeks. With regard to respondent No.4 service is incomplete. Id. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh particulars with regard to respondent No.4 for effecting service as last opportunity within a period of four weeks.

Except SLP(C)Nos. 12168-12170/2011 all other SLPs be listed again on 22.9.2015."

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP Nos. 12168-70/2011

Service is already complete vide above order.

SLP Nos. 12171-73/2011

It is submitted that there are 19 respondents in SLP(C) No. 12171/11 and 17 respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 12172-73/2011. respondent No. 16 (common) in all SLPs.

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1. Ms. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Advocate filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2 and Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 15. Counter affidavit has been included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Krishna Kumar, Advocate appearing for respondent Nos. 4 to 7 & 9 to 13 and Mr. K. N. Rai, Advocate appearing for respondent No. 14 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. Gaurav Aggrawal, Advocate appearing for Intervenor respondent Nos. 19 in SLP(C) No. 12171/2011 and Intervenor respondent No. 17 in SLP(C) Nos. 12172-73/2011 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that none has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 8, 16, 17, 18 in SLP(C) No. 12171/2011. respondent Nos. 8 and 16 in SLP(C) Nos. 12172-73/2011 though served.

Service is complete.

SLP Nos. 26950-52/2011

It is submitted that there are 21 respondents (common in all SLPs). Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate appearing for respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit and Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate appearing for respondent No. 2 has also filed counter affidavit, Counter affidavit has been included in SLP paper books. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate appearing for Intervenor respondent No. 21 in all the SLPs has not filed counter affidavit.

It is further submitted that none has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 13, 15 to 17, 19 & 20 (common in all SLPs) though served. Nothing has been received from respondent Nos. 14 & 18 (common in all SLPs).

It is also submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner was required to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 14 & 18. In this regard, Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate appearing for Intervenor respondent vide his letter dated 26.03.2015 stating therein that respondent Nos. 14 & 18 in SLP(C) Nos. 26950-52/2011 are petitioner Nos. 2 & 1 in SLP(C) Nos. 12171-73/2011. Hence, service may be treated as complete on them. Copy of letter dated 26.03.2015 is enclosed herewith.

SLP(C) Nos. 31156-59/2011

It is submitted that there are 18 respondents (common in all SLPs). These matters have been dismissed vide this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 08.11.2011 on the first hearing and thereafter a Review Petition Nos. 144-47/2012 has been allowed vide this Court's Order dated 02.02.2012. But, still there are no any orders given by this Hon'ble Court for issuing of show cause notice. However, counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is not complete.

SLP No. 11116/2012 (SLP(C) Nos. 11116-18/2012)

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to bring on record Lrs. Of deceased respondent No. 7 so far.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 7 (since expired).

SLP(C) No. 11117/2012 (SLP(C) Nos. 11116-18/2012):-

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 11118/2012 (SLP(C) Nos. 11116-18/2012):-

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve respondent No. 4 so far.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 4 so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21st DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. Ch. No.
3. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ch. No.
4. Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv. Ch. No.
5. Ms. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv. Ch. No.
6. Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.
7. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.
8. Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1