

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12171-12173/2011

JAIDEV DAHIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGR.COOPERATIVE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26950-26952/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31156-31159/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11116-11118/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Upasana Talwar,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Udit Arora,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai,Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.
Mr. O.P. Bhadani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 12171-12173/2011

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 15 have already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report. The other respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 26950-26952/2011

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit. The other respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context all the above matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 11116/2012

Respondent No.7 is reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

SLP(C) No. 11118/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 30.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar