

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11116-11118/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2008 in WP No. 2338/2005 28/07/2010 in RP No. 15/2009 28/07/2010 in RP No. 17/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

G. ALAVADI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COOP-ERATIVE SOCIETY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners have neither taken steps to bring on record the LRs. of deceased Respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No.11116/2012 nor taken fresh steps to serve Respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.11118/2012.

Therefore, for non-prosecution the proceedings stands abated in respect of deceased respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No.11116/2012 and Respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.11118/2012.

The SLP (C) No.11116/2012 qua Respondent No.7 and SLP (C) No. 11118/2012 qua Respondent No.4 are dismissed.

List the matter before the Bench in respect of remaining respondents.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER