

øITEM NO.13

COURT NO.9 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 16-18/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).12168-12170/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/07/2010
in RP No. 14764/2008 21/01/2011 in CM No. 20491/2010 03/11/2008 in
WPC No. 2338/2005 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)
SEEMA SHARMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGR.COOPERATIVE SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For intervention and office report)
Date : 20/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Manish kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Lovish Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
intervenor to serve copy of the I.A. Nos.16-18 of 2015 on the
learned counsel for the petitioners and respondents.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER