

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 16/2015, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
12168-12170/2011

SEEMA SHARMA . &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE  
SOCIETIES GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI  
REGISTRAR  
(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 16/2015)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Puny Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

Mr. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the intervenor has not filed proof of serving copy of the applications on counsel for the petitioner and respondent.

None appears today.

Last opportunity is granted to do the needful within two weeks, failing which the applications shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further orders.

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal learned counsel appearing for another set of intervenors states that he will serve a copy on counsels qua his application for vacation of interim order dated 25.04.2011 within a week.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
COURT MASTER