

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12168-12170/2011
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2008
 in WPC No.2338/2005 28-07-2010 in RP No.14764/2008 21-01-2011 in CM
 No.20491/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SEEMA SHARMA . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI REGISTRAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 16/2015 and IA
 No.93042/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP (C) No.12171-12173/2011 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 93036/2017)

SLP (C) No.26950-26952/2011 (XIV)SLP (C) No.11116-11118/2012 (XIV)SLP (C) No.31156-31159/2011 (XIV)

Date : 17-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ravindera Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr.K.K.Lahoti, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manish Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Ruchi Sahay, m Adv.

Ms.Garima Tiwari, Adv.

(For Intervener)

Mr.S.N.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr.Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr.Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr.K.N.Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.
 Mr.S.S.Ray, Adv.
 Mr.Sanjeev Dass, Adv.
 Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.
 Mr.K.N.Rai, AOR

Mr.Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
 Mr.Anirudh Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Krishanu Barua, Adv.

Mr.Rajat Aneja, Adv.
 Ms.Chandrika Gupta, Adv.
 Mr.K.N.Rai, Adv.

(For Intervenor)

Mr.Narendra Yadav, Adv.
 Mr.Aditya Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr.Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Abhay Anturkar, Adv.

Mrs.Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

Mr.Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr.Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR

Mr.Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr.Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr.D.S.Mahra, AOR

Mr.O.P.Bhadani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List the matters in the second week of February,
 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
 Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
 Court Master