

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12168-12170/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2008 in WPC No.2338/2005 and 28-07-2010 in RP No.14764/2008 and 21-01-2011 in CM No.20491/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SEEMA SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR COOP. SOCIETIES, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for intervention, vacating interim order and permission to file addl. documents)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.12171-12173/2011, 26950-26952/2011,  
11116-11118/2012 & 31156-31159/2011 (XIV)

Date : 20-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) SLP(C)12168-70 & 12171-73	Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv. Mr. K.K. Lahoti, Sr. Adv. Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv. Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv. Ms. Amrita Grover, Adv. Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR
---	---

SLP(C)26950-52	Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv. Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.
----------------	--

SLP(C)12168-70 & 26950-52	Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
------------------------------	-------------------------

SLP(C)11116-18	Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv. Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
----------------	--

SLP(C)31156-59	Mr. Rajat Aneja, Ad. Mr. K.N. Rai, AOR
----------------	---

For Respondent(s)/Intervenor(s) :

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR  
 Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.  
 Mr. Tajaswino Sagar, Adv.  
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
 Mr. Sanjiv Das, Adv.  
 Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR  
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mehta, Adv.  
 Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. Fanish K. Jain, Adv.  
 Mr. Deepanshu Garg, Adv.  
 For Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR  
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. O.P. Bhadani, AOR  
 Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
 Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

Intervenor(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
 Ms. Savita Prabhakar, Adv.  
 Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Purshottam Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Amit Bhanot, Adv.

Intervenor(s) Mr. Aditya Kr. Sinha, Adv.  
 Mr. Narendra Prasad Yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

List on a regular hearing (Non-miscellaneous) day in  
 the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of April, 2018.

In the meantime, common list of dates be filed.

(Sarita Purohit)  
 Court master

(Jagdish Chander)  
 Branch Officer